
 

Standards, Assessment and Accountability 

  
Conduct school-based and/or PLC-based professional development 

on new Standard Course of Study 
Email: Maria.PitreMartin@dpi.nc.gov 

  
Send teams to summer institutes and review your team’s 
professional development plan for transitioning to new standards 

Email: Lynne.Johnson@dpi.nc.gov 

Web: 

www.ncpublicschools.org/profdev/ 

conferences/summerinstitutes/ 

  
Ensure staff participation in online professional development  

and webinars 

Web:  

www.ncpublicschools.org/acre/ 

profdev/ 

  

Communicate key assessment and accountability changes to staff, 

parents, school board members, and community members  

 ABCs reported for the final time in August of 2012 

 Scores in 2012-13 will be delayed until October 2013 

 No retesting in 2012-13 

 The new accountability model will be in place in 2012-13 

 High schools encouraged to take English II EOC online in 2012-13  

 SMARTER Balanced Assessment Consortium assessments will be 

delivered in 2014-15 

Email: Tammy.Howard@dpi.nc.gov  

or Angela.Quick@dpi.nc.gov 

 

Web (New Assessments): 

www.ncpublicschools.org/acre/ 

assessment/online/ 

 

Web (SMARTER Balanced): 

www.smarterbalanced.org/ 

 

  Monitor status and terms of ESEA flexibility application Email: Lou.Fabrizio@dpi.nc.gov 

 Educator Effectiveness 

  
Encourage principals to take advantage of EVAAS professional 

development 
Web: https://ncdpi.sas.com/ 

  
For those LEAs in student survey pilot… 

Complete all training and administer survey (April 16 - 27)  
Email: Jennifer.Preston@dpi.nc.gov 

  Complete all NCEES summary rating forms for principals by June 30 Email: Eliz.Colbert@dpi.nc.gov  

Web: https://mxweb3.media-x.com/ 

home/ncval/   
Ensure principals complete all summary rating forms for teachers 

by June 30 

  
Brief principals on READY teacher effectiveness policies and ensure 

principals share effectiveness policies with teachers 

Web: 

www.ncpublicschools.org/docs/ready/ 

resources/teacher-effect.pdf 

  
Watch for new information on course coding within NC WISE (this 

will allow accurate student-teacher linkages) 
Web: www.ncwise.org/ 

 Technology 

  
Convene teams responsible for school technology to prepare to 

deliver online assessments in 2014-15 for all students and 

implement the Instructional Improvement System 

Email: Neill.Kimrey@dpi.nc.gov  
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